1.4.2 ALUMNI FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2023-24

Q.1 1am proud to be an alumna/alumnus of LPCPS

| am proud to be an alumna/alumnus of LPCPS

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Disagree 1 1.9 1.9
Neutral 1 1.9 1.9
Agree 10 18.9 18.9
Strongly Agree 41 7.4 77.4
Total 53 100.0 100.0

Alumni were asked whether they proud to be an alumni of LPCPS. 77.44% alumni rated it as

strongly agree.
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Q.2 The knowledge and learning I had from my course at the college is useful in my career

The knowledge and learning | had from my course at the college is useful in my career

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Neutral 2 3.8 3.8
Agree 18 34.0 34.0
Strongly Agree 33 62.3 62.3
Total 53 100.0 100.0

The alumni were asked whether the knowledge and learning they had from their courses at the
college was useful in their career. 62.3% alumni rated it strongly agree.
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Q.3 The developments in the college in recent years are appreciative

The developments in the college in recent years are appreciative
Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Neutral 4 7.5 7.5
Agree 19 35.8 35.8
Strongly Agree 30 56.6 56.6
Total 53 100.0 100.0

The alumni were asked whether the developments in the college in recent years appreciative.

56.6% responded it as strongly agree.
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Q.4 The overall teaching-learning atmosphere in college in my tenure was excellent

The overall teaching-learning atmosphere in college in my tenure was excellent

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Neutral 1 1.9 1.9
Agree 20 37.7 37.7
Strongly Agree 32 60.4 60.4
Total 53 100.0 100.0

The alumni were asked whether the overall teaching learning atmosphere in college in their
tenure was excellent. 60.4% responded it as strongly agree.
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Q.5 College's training and placement cell has provided on campus placement opportunities

College's training and placement cell has provided on campus placement opportunities

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Strongly Disagree 1 1.9 1.9
Disagree 1 1.9 1.9
Neutral 13 24.5 24.5
Agree 16 30.2 30.2
Strongly Agree 22 41.5 41.5
Total 53 100.0 100.0

The alumni were asked whether the College’s training and placement cell had provided on
campus placement opportunities. 41.1% responded it as strongly agree.
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Q.6 LPCPS is successfully involving alumni in its event/activities

LPCPS is successfully involving alumni in its event/activities

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Disagree 1 1.9 1.9
Neutral 5 9.4 9.4
Agree 21 39.6 39.6
Strongly Agree 26 49.1 49.1
Total 53 100.0 100.0

Alumni were asked whether LPCPS was successfully involving alumni in its events/actives.

49.1% alumni responded it as strongly agree.
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Q.7 College providing good hospitality after passing out

College providing good hospitality after passing out

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Disagree 1 1.9 1.9
Neutral 11 20.8 20.8
Agree 17 321 321
Strongly Agree 24 45.3 45.3
Total 53 100.0 100.0

The alumni were asked whether College was providing good hospitality after passing out.

45.3% responded it as strongly agree.
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Q.81 am interested to play arole in financially developing and strengthening the

college

| am interested to play arole in financially developing and strengthening the college

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Strongly Disagree 1 1.9 1.9
Disagree 1 1.9 1.9
Neutral 6 11.3 11.3
Agree 21 39.6 39.6
Strongly Agree 24 45.3 45.3
Total 53 100.0 100.0

The alumni were asked whether they were interested to play a role in financially developing and
strengthening the college. 45.3% responded it as strongly agree.
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Q.9 1 am keen to join college alumni associations for personal and professional needs

| am keen to join college alumni associations for personal and professional needs

Criteria Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Disagree 1 1.9 1.9
Neutral 2 3.8 3.8
Agree 22 41.5 41.5
Strongly Agree 28 52.8 52.8
Total 53 100.0 100.0

The alumni were asked whether they were keen to join college Alumni association for personal
and professional needs. 52.8 % responded it as strongly agree while 41.5% responded it as

agree.
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